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APPLIED
d  BESEAROH, INC.

April 2, 2010

ATTN: Doug Ficeo

Washingion State Dept of Transpostation
700 Washington Strest, Suite 300
Vanvouver, WA 98660-3177

Subject: Master Agreement - Y-10795 TOD AA

Cuttpral Revowoe Movogeness and Fistorie Peegervaiion

& L3
Use as Original
4863 NE Malsoy Svrec Snie 3
Portland, OF 877232
Phane {3035 281 9431
Fax {307) 281 9554

CEIVED

PR G5 2w

Columbia River Crossing

Project Title - I-3 Columbia River Cressing Project (CRCP) Culturg] Resources

Invoice Mumber ~ 09-888-2

Invoice Period from 3/01/2010 4, 3/35/2010

Dgar Mr. Ficco;

AAR, Inc. is submitting for payment, inveice # (9-888-2. Invoice # 09-888-2 is for work on the
referenced project and covers March from 3/01/2010 to 3/31/2010. The total amount due is

$10,370.72.

Please see the enclosed invoice, direct labor swmmary, account summary and progress report. 1
certify the enclosed invoice, including supporting documents, fo be accurate and in compliance
with the terms of master-agreement Y-10795 and task order document AA,

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact me at 503-281-9451 or via email

at kendal@aar-crm.com. Thank vou,

Sincerely,
Veude 0 MABvald

Kendal McDonald
Office Mansger
Enclosgres

ee: Btacey Herrington, Financial Program Manager,
WSDOT HG Environmental Services Office

VL3649

7 /19

Work Order/Jeb No. Group Work Up
Received By: O (G ""/F'fk"f' FIVAL ] ,
L] 33 v g0, i 1A e

Date:

jf/%‘/?rﬁff i




BN APPLIED 4601 NE Halser S, Sujte 3

{ " %&R‘; ARCHAEOGLOGICAL Portland. OR 7232
mi s RESTARCH Phone (503) 281 9451
S Fox 1503) 281 6504

S Cdiural Resouree Mosagemont ansd Historic Freservetion

Imweice Summary

Aty Doug Ficco
Washington State Department of Transpottation
700 Washinton Street, Suite 300
“ancouver, WA 88860-3177

Masier Agreement & TOD Numbgr - Y-10785 AA
-8 Columbia River Crossing Project (CROPY Cultural

Project Titls - Resources
Invoics Number - 08-888-2
inwoips Date - April 2, 2010

Inveine Period - March 1, 2010 to March 81, 2010

Labor - all inclusive houtly Biling vate 3 16,188.31
{(soe afteohet direct labor summang

Direct Costs:
Tramsifhiviare
Traveliileage

181.44

181.41

TravelRental Car
Total Diract Costs

¥

Total Amount Due & 18,370.72




ﬁ"ﬁﬁ?&a APPLIED i1 ME Halsey 81, Sude 3

s ARy ARCHAEOLODGHCAL Bosfiand. O 9771
é‘ﬁ% RESEARLH Blhone {3031 283 0431
- Fax (307 261 9504

. P N ; "
st Cuiltseral Resawrce Maagersen g Himtorle Progervation

Birest Labor Summary

idaster Agreement - Y-HITES Al

Project Tige - 16 Golumbia River Grossing Project (CROP) Culture! Resourcses
irunice Number - 0B-588-2
imeoioe Date - April 2, 2010
Imynices Pariod - Warch 41,2010 o March 34, 2000
: T Al Inclusive
{ Employes fame |  Job Classificalion Hourly Rate” | TolalHours | Amount
Bil Roviette |Principal Archaeoiogist | 75.08 2 158.10
Tom Becker _iProject Archaeologist | 60.98] L8453 1003121

Totais 166.5| $ 10,189.31

4 tnclusive Mourly Rates-ncludes directlabor rale, overbaan, andfived fason tabor per Magler
Agreement




APPLILD 4061 WE Halsey Strees Sune 3
ARCHAPGLOGECAL Bortand, OR TR
abig® 2 . RESEARCH, INC, Plione (5031 287 9437

KM jf Calturad Bosotpee Mamgemon ond Bistorte Froservation Faw (302 281 5804

Progress Report

Miaster Agrecment:  Y-10795 TOD AA

Prodect Title: 1-5 Columbia River Crossing Project (CRUP Cuthual Resources
Jrrvoice Mumber: (36-BRR-02
Invosice Daates April 2, 2010
inveice Period; 30172010 to 3312010
TOD Start Date T 127272009

{ TOD End Date . 10/29/2010

| TOD Amendments " ]
‘If‘m_ai Budgst $ 112,008.45
WEDOT Project Manager Tioug Ficco
Consultant Projeet Manager \ Tom Becker
Subconsultants I MN/A

Summery of Activities Performed during Inveice Period from 301716 to 331710

Task 1 Prepare MOA/M s
1 continugd prepatation af a draft MOA, and continued & seriesof meetings with
signatorics and other inferested parties todiscuss the MOA.

Task 3: Develap archasological Treatment Plan
I eontinged prepazstion of the Treatment Plan with consultants,

Swmmary of Activities to be Performed and Billed Next Tnvoice Period (April 2006)
Task Z: Develop programmatic Stipulations

1 will begin develomiag programmatic stipulations, which will lkely be incorporated info
the MOA or the Treatment Plan.

A !%moﬁ Buf URTIPU O g g 14 fon

Yo MEPE Agreasment A AAR s
2
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;”;&53&?%& APPLIED
o A5y ARCHAEULOGICAL
;&A?R* RESEARCH

ot Cahrorsd Besowvee Movegemeny qnd Historic Preservafion

4001 WE Halsay 56, Suie 3
Portland, OR 97232

Phone (5037 281 048]

Fax {303) 281 9304

Account Bum

Master Agreement & TOD Numbear - Y-10785 A4

Project Title -
irvepice Mumber -
Invoice Date -
Invoice Pericd -

Total TOD Butiget Amount
Previously invoiced

Amount this lnvoice

Total Amount Inveiced (fodale)
Payments Received

Amount Past Due

Remaining TOD Budgst

i-5 Cotumbia River Crossing Project (CRCP) Cultursd
Hesources
09-885-2

March 2, 2010 ’
March 1, 2010 to March 31, 2010

112,008.45
22,086.52
0,370.72
32,406.24
22/085.82
79,602.21

@ B W s B W g
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Herrington, Stacey J.

From: Daly, Keith [dalyk@columbiarivercrossing.com]

Sent: Thurscay, April 08, 2010 4:30 PM

To: Herrington, Stacey J.

Ce: Rust, Lynn; Humphrey, George; Ficco, Doug: document.control
Subject: FW: AAR tnvoice Scan 03/10

Attachments: AAR Inc invoice 030110_033116.pdf; imagel03.gif, imagelt4.png
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Stacey,

Artached s Invoice #09-888-2 from AAR, Inc. in the amount of $10,370.72 for the period 3/1/2010 to 3/31/2010. The email
below for Heather Wills, CRC Environmental Manager approves payment of this invoice. Please send a copy of payment voucher
to the CRC Office once paid for our records. Thanks.

Keith A, Daly

Project Controls Manager
Columbia River Crossing Project
(360) 8156-8870
dalyk@columblarivercrossing.org

From: Wills, Heather

Sent: Tuesday, April 06, 2010 2:23 PM
To: Daly, Keith

Cc: Rust, Lynn

Subject: RE: AAR Invoice Scan 03/10

Approved. Use as Origina]

Heather Wills | Environmental Manager

p. 360.816.2199 V. :?)/ ;:?q/éi =7 O/l o—

willsh@columbiarivercrossing.org
Work Ovder/Job No. Group  Work Op

From: Daly, Keith - Ay - ; : e I
Sent: Tuesday, April 06, 2010 12:59 PM Received By: )/ Lol on Z‘// 5@7/ )0
To: Wills, Heather T oA T . '

Cc: Rust, Lynn Date: [/f Mé]/{ 47’/ / %f?ﬁ;) 9,

Subject: FW: AAR Invoice Scan 03/10 . — - —
¥ Ttuwe Ate —he CRC- mwyelt
Heather, [/L’Lﬁ’ 14 c%ﬁ/}f/ij )

Plezse review the attached invoice from Applied Archaeclogical Research (AAR) for the period 3/1/2010 t0 3/31/2010 and let
me know if you approve for payment. Also please note progress report from AAR indicates they are preparing the Treatment
Plan. If AAR is preparing the Treatment Plan why are we considering to add $14,000+ to the National Park Service agreement to
prepare the Treatment Plan? Is one preparing and one reviewing or what? Thanks.

From: Duiay, Cheryi
Sent: Tuesday, April 06, 2010 12:34 PM



To: Daly, Keith
Subject: AAR Invoice Scan 03/10

Thanks,

Cheryl Dulay

Secretary Senior

Columbia River

B (ROSSING

700 Washington Street

Suite 300

Yancouver, WA g8660
dulayc@columbiarivercrossing.org
(360) 816-2214

g @ Please consider the ervironment before printing this email,

*+% efafel gecanned this emaill for maliclious content **%
**% TMPORTANT: Do not open attachments from unrecognized senders *##
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Vendor No. | 205955418

Washington Stale

Vendor:  APPLIED ARCHARLOLGICAL
Address 1. RESEARCH ITNC
Address 20 4001 NE HALSEY ST STE 3

City, Stete, Zip. - PORTLAND

alaidl [l L AACATELL

PAYMENT VOUCHER

Depariment of Transporiation

Acct Period | 12/2010

i .
Voucher #| xv 301 002499

Totals

Rat. Totat N/P Total =
eLiee so.00 o 50.00 | 49,366.08
1 i
Y/E Phase | | Voucher Date 07/06,/2010

Status

AWATTING APFROVAL

CRO7232-1845

.l_,_,

& “hiiniber

Pate

07/01/10 ; 09-888-5

1079585 O

$8,366.08 |

-~ aaden
Code

(01) Y-10795% AR

User Name ' {
KATYA BRAUN }
Received By Date Comments:
Ser Attach
Checked and Approved for Precessing By Date

e
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DOT Form AMO1-003
Rev {05/2009)

N i1
%natureiéf gpp[soviqg Autharity
i - v

ix i P
upporting Documehtationion Back



APPFLIED
ARCHAEOLOGICAL
. RESEARCH, INC,

Cultural Besowree Managenen ord Histerls Prezervation

40t WE Halsev Stresl, Suite 3
Portland, OF 97232

Phope (503 281 9451

Fay (5033281 9504

Julv 1, 2010

ATTN: Doug Ficeo

Washington State Dept of Transportation
700 Washington Street, Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98660-3177

Subject: Master Agreement — Y-10795 TOD AA

Project Title — 1.3 Columbia River Crossing Project (CRCP} Cultural Resources

Invoice Number — §%-888-5
Irrvoice Period from 67012010 to 6/3G/2010

Dear WMr. Ficoo;

AAR, Inc. is submitting for payment, invoice # 09-888-5, Invoice # 09-888-5 i for work on the
referenced project and covers June from 6/01/2010 to 6/3072010. The total amount due is

£9.366.08.

Please see the enclosed invoice, direct Iabor summary, account summrary and progress report. 1
certify the enclosed invoice, including supporting documents, to be accurate and in compliance
with the terms of master agreement Y-10795 and task order document AA.

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact me at 503-281-9451 or viaemail

at kendal(@aar-crm.com. Thank you.

Sincerely,
g{ha" . "~ i T, . P
e mL '“AAA Em,iff%\w,‘&‘u d )
¥endsl McDonald
(Office Manager
Enclosures

oo Stacey Hemington, Financial Program Manager,
WSDOT HQ Envirenmental Services Office




,’ffgﬁx APPLIED

/ f% Y ARCHAEOLOGICAL
& \%R RESEARCH

AN . . . . .
S Cultural Resowrce Managemeni and Hisroric Preservation

40071 NI Halsey 8, Suste &
Partiand, (R 27237

Phome (30373 281 9457

Faw (5037287 9504

Adtn:

Invoice Summary

Doug Ficco

Washington State Department of Transportation
700 Washinton Street, Suite 300

Vancouver, WA 986860-3177

Master Agreement & TOD Number - Y-10795 AA

Project Title -
fnvoice Number -
Invoice Date -
Invoice Period -

I-5 Columbia River Crossing Project (CRCP) Cultural
Resources

09-888-5

July 1, 2010

June 1, 2010 to June 30, 2010

Labor - all inclusive hourly billing rate & 9,366.08

(see attached direct labor summary}

Direct Costs:
Travel/Airfare
Travel/Mileage
Travel/Rental Car

Total Direct Costs

Total Amount Due

$ .
$ .
$ 9,366.08 !
bl
& ’ " 3 9/3/\ i i 1
NLAETT 20 e 0
Wmm}—e;g %Jjgw Ciroun Work Op 0 bﬂ

4 0o,
d £ e, i LA
GEL A el M/T? "[w‘j/

Received ByS

Dales et
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"Jg; o APPLIED 46071 W Halsey St Sune 3
é%g ARQEEAROL&}G¥€:AL Pm’ﬂmv d, {}R (:,72;3

& RESEARCH Phens (303) 281 451

. . . L
\”‘«Wﬂ-”/ Chuibtigrerd Resowree Meonogement il Fistaric Presersation Fygx {505) 281 9508

Direct Labor Summary

Master Agreement - Y-10785 AA

Project Titie - I-5 Columbia River Crossing Project (CRCP) Cultural Resources

invoice Number - 09-888-5

invoice Date - Juty 1, 2010

invoice Period - June 1, 2010 to June 30, 2010

. All Inclusive
Employee Name Job Classification Hourly Rate* Total Hours Amount

Bill Roulette Principal Archaeologist 79.05 2| $ 158.10

Tom Becker Project Archaeologist 60.98 151 § g,207.98
Totals 153 $ 9,366.08

*All inclusive Hourly Rates includes direct labor rate, overhead, and fixed fee on labor per Master
Agreement



APPLIED
ARCHAEOQOLOGH AL
RESEARCH, INC,

Cultral Resowce Management and Historic Preservaiion

4001 NE Halscy Streey, Suite 2
Portland. DR 97232

Phone (5033 281 9451

Fax (303} 287 9304

Progress Report

Master Agreement:  Y-10795 TOD AA

Project Title:

1-5 Columbia River Crossing Project (CRCP) Cultural Resources

Invoice Number: (9-888-05

Invoice Date: July 1, 2010

Invoice Period: 6/01/2010 10 6/30/2010

TOD Siart Date 12/2/2069
TOD End Date 10/29/2010
TOD Amendments 00

Total Budget $ 112,00845
WSDOT Project Manager Doug Ficco
Consultant Project Manager Tom Becker
Subconsultants N/A

Sammary of Activities Performed during Invoice Period from 6/01/14 to 6/30/10

Task 1: Prepare MOA/MOU’s

I continued preparation of a draft MOA, and continued a series of meetings with
signatories and other interested parties to discuss the MOA.

Task 3: Develop archaeological Treatment Plan

I continued preparation of the Treatment Plan with consultants.

Summary of Activities to be Performed and Billed Next Invoice Period (July 2010)

Task 1: Prepare MOA/MOU’s

I will continue preparation of a draft MOA, and continued a series of meetings with
signatories and other interested parties to discuss the MOA.

Task 3: Develop archaeological Treatment Plan

I will continue preparation of the Treatment Plan with consultants,




o B, APPLIED 4001 NE Halsey %, Suite 3

A .
A7 AFK ARCHABOLOGICAL Portiand. OR 97210
MMM BRESEARCE Phone (30733 281 9431
Ne”  Cuttural Resotree Momagement angd Historie Preservarion Fax {503) 281 0304

Account Summary

Master Agreement & TOD Number - Y-10795 AA
I-5 Columbia River Crossing Project (CRCP) Culturai

Project Title - Resources

Invoice Number - 09-888-5

Invoice Date - July 1, 2010

Invoice Period - June 1, 2010 io June 30, 2010

Total TOD Budget Amount $ 112,008.45
Previously invoiced $ 50,589.58
Amount this Invoice 3 9,366.08
Total Amount Invoiced (to date) $ 59,955.66
Payments Received $ 50,589.58
Amount Past Due 3 -

Remaining TOD Budget $ 52,052.79



(,ty’_ﬁfﬁ? me} j/i/dL :[:;f;/‘:'-“--«“\&
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Braun, Katya
From: Herrington, Stacey J.
Sent: Tuesday, July 06, 2010 2:06 PM
To: Niemier, Dektte
Cc: Braun, Katya
Subject: Y-10795 AA - Applied Archaeological Research - June 2010 CRC Invoice
Attachments: AAR June 2010 invoice.pdf; RE: Y-10795 AA - Applied Archaeological Research - June 2010

CRC tnvoice

Ready for payment

Frorm: Daly, Keith [mailto;dalyk@columbiarivercrossing.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 06, 2010 2:05 PM

To: Herrington, Stacey 1.

Cc: Humphrey, George; Rust, Lynn

Subject: FW; Y-10795 AA - Applied Archaeological Research - June 2010 CRC Invoice

Stacey,

Please consider this Doug’s approval to pay the june invoice #0%-B88-5 from Applied Archasological Research in the
amount of 59,366.08. Also attached is an email from CRC Environmental Coordinator, Steve Morrow recommending

approval and payment. P
/e o cf w7 o )
Thank you,

Keith A. Daly

Project Controls Manager
Columbia River Crossing Project
{360) 816-8870
dalyk@columbiarivercrossing.org

From: Rust, Lynn

Sent: Tuesday, July 06, 2010 8:48 AM

To: Daly, Keith

Subject: FW: Y-10795 AA - Applied Archaeoclogical Research - June 2010 CRC Invoice

Lynn Bust
3&0-816-2177

From: Herrington, Stacey 3. [mailto:HerrinS@wsdot.wa.gov]

Sent: Thursday, July 01, 2010 3:30 PM

To: Ficco, Doug

Subject:; Y-10795 AA - Applied Archaeological Research - June 2010 CRC Invoice



Doug,
Appliad Archaeoclogical Research’s June 2010 invoice is attachad and ready for your approval,
Please email me your approval and | will have the invoice paid by the fiscal close daadiine. My office

will send a copy of the payment to George Humphrey.

Thank you,

Stacey Herrington

Financia! Program Manager, WSDOT HQ Environmental Services Office
310 Maple Park Avenue SE - PO Box 47331 - Olympia, WA 885064-7331
Phone (360) 705-7461 ~ Fax (360) 705-8833 - 9:.00 am to 5:30 pm M-F

From: Kenda! McDonald [mailto:kendai@aar-crm.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 01, 2010 2:57 PM

To: Herrington, Stacey 1.

Cc; Kendal Mcbonald

Subject: AAR June 2010 CRC Invoice

Stacey,
Pdf version aftached. | stopped the snail-maii version.
-Kendal

Kendal McDonald | Office Manager/Archaeologist
Phone 503 281 9451 | Fax 503 28] 9504 | kendalf@aar-crm.com

Applied Archaeological Research, Inc.

4001 NE Halsey Street, Suite 3 | Portland, OR 97232
WWW dalr-CrITLCOm

*k% ofafel granned thisg email ma
v

for malicious Contanh *%¥
¥k IMPORTANT: Do not open attachments

from unrecognired senderg *x*

*+% @fafel scanned this emall for maliclious content #*=
k¥ TMPORTANT: Do not open atfachments from unrecognlzed zenderg %%
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Braun, Katya .
From: Morrow, Steve [morrows@columbiarivercrossing.com]
Sent: Tuesday, July 06, 2010 11:04 AM
To: Daly, Keith
Subject: RE: Y-10798 AA - Applied Archaeological Research - June 2010 CRC invoice
Keith:

fam OK with and approve the June inveice from AAR. | need 1o get with Tom Becker to discuss projected budget
expenditures for the remainder of the scope of this task.

$ieve Morrow
Emvirommonkeal Coordinater
Columibia River Crossing

TOO Woshington Street, Sufte 300
Vancouser. WA B660

{360} BI6-8892
marrows@eolurmbiarivercrossing.org

From: Daly, Keith

Sant: Tuesday, July 06, 2010 9:59 AM

To: Morrow, Steve

Subjeck: FW: Y-10795 AA - Appiied Archaeologicat Research - June 2010 CRC Invoice

Hi Steve,
Can you please raview the attached invoice from AAR. Thanis.

Keith A, Daly
(360} 816-8870

Froesm: Rust, Lynn

Sent: Tuesday, July 06, 2010 8:48 AM

To: Daly, Keith

Subject: FW: Y-10795 AA - Applied Archaeological Research - June 2010 CRC Invoice

Lynn Rust
360-816-2177

From: Herrington, Stacey 1. [mailto:HerrinS@wsdot.wa.gov]

Sent: Thursday, July 01, 2010 3:30 PM

Te: Ficco, Doug _
Subject: Y-10795 AA - Applied Archaeolegical Research - June 2010 CRC Invoice

Doug,
Applied Archaeological Research’s June 2010 invoice is attached and ready for your approval.
Please email me your approval and | will have the invoice paid by the fiscal close deadline. My office

will send & copy of the payment to George Humphrey.

1



Thank you,

Stacey Herrington

Financial Program Manager, WSDOT HQ Envirenmenial Services Office
310 Maple Park Avenue SE - PO Box 47331 - Olympia, WA 88504-7331
Phone {360} 705-7461 - Fax (360) 705-6833 - 9:00 am to 5:30 pm M-F

From: Kendal McDonald [mailto:kendal@aar-crm.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 01, 2010 2:57 PM

To: Herrington, Stacey .

Ce: Kendal McDonald

Subject: AAR June 2010 CRC Invoice

Stacay,
Pdf version attached. 1 stopped the snail-mail version.
-Kendal

Kendal McDonald | Office Manager/Archaeologist
Phone 503 281 9451 | Fax 503 281 9504 | kendaliaar-cen com

Applied Archaeclogical Research, Inc.

4001 NE Halsey Street, Suite 3 | Portland, OR 97232
WWW.2EE-CILLCOMm

#rk aSafel geannsd this email for malicious content **#

#*% IMPORTANT: Do not open attachments from unrecognized senders

* 4k
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Niemier, DeEtte

From: Herrington, Stacey J,

Sent: Monday, May 17, 2010 1:47 PM

To: Niemier, DeEtte

Subject: FW: Appiied Archaeclogical Research - invoice #09-888-3 For Period From 4/1/10 {o 4/30/10
Attachments: AAR Invoice #08-888-3 for period 4-1-2010 through 4-30-2010.pdf

Dektte,

Please review the invoice for accuracy and if appropriate process the payment.

Thank you,

Stacey Herrington

Financial Program Manager, WSDOT HQ Environmental Services Office
310 Mapie Park Avenue SE - PO Box 47331 - Olympia, WA 885064-7331
Phone (380) 705-7461 - Fax (360) 705-6833 - 9:00 am to 5:30 pm M-F

From: Daly, Keith [mailto:dalyk@columbiarivercrossing.com)

Sent: Monday, May 17, 2010 1:46 PM

To: Herrington, Stacey J.

Cc: Humphrey, George; Wills, Heather; Rust, Lynn

Subject: FW: Applied Archaeological Research - Invoice #09-888-3 For Period From 4/1/10 to 4/30/10

Stacey,

Attached is AAR’s Invoice #09-888-3 for services provided to the Columbia River Crossing {CRC) Project from 4/1/2010
through 4/30/2010. The CRC Project has reviewed and provided approval for yaur payment of the invoice in the amount
of 89,427.06 as submitted. Please let me know if you have anv guestions. Thanks.

Keith A, Daly

Project Controls Manager
Columbia River Crossing Project
{360) 816-8870
dalyk(@columbiarivercrossing.org

From: Wills, Heather

Sent: Monday, May 17, 2010 12:11 PM

To: Daly, Reith

Cc: Rust, Lynn

Subject: RE: Applied Archaeological Research - Invoice #09-888-3 For Period From 4/1/10 to 4/30/10

Approved!

Heather Wills | Environmental Manager
p. 360.816.2199
willsh@columbiarivercrossing.org




From: Daly, Keith

Sent:; Monday, May 10, 2010 2:53 PM

To: Wills, Heather

Ce: Rust, Lynn

Subject: Applied Archaeclogical Resgarch - Invoice #09-888-3 For Pericd From 4/1/10 to 4/30/10

Hi Heather,

Attached is Applied Archaeological Research Invoice #09-888-3 for the period from 4/1/2010 to 4/30/2010 in the
amount of $9,427.06 and progress report for the same time period. Please review and provide approval and/or
comments prior to payment. Thanks.

Keith A, Daly

Project Controls Manager
Columbia River Crossing Project
(360) 816-8870
dalyk@columbiarivercrossing.org

*%% efSafel scanned this emall for malicicus content **%
**% TMPORTANT: Do not open attachments from unrecognized senders **x*



APPLIED
Y ARCHAEGLOGIUAL
Cuetiorerd Resowree Monagement ewd Higeorw Prevervation

4607 WE Halsey Street, Sue 3
Portland, R 97237

FPhone (3{73) 281 4451

Fan (507 281 9504

May 5, 2010

ATTN: Deug Ficeo

Washingion State Dept of Transportation
700 Washingion Street, Suite 300
Yanoouver, WA 98660-3177

Subject: Master Agresment — Y-10793 TOD AA

ECEIVED
MAY 07

Cohambis River Crossing

Projeet Title — 1-5 Cobambia River Crossing Project (CRCP) Caltural Resources

Invoice Nombey — §9-B88-3

fovoice Period from 4/61/2010 1o 4/30/2010

Dear My, Fieeoy

AAR, Ine. is submitting for pdyment, invoice # 09-888-3. Invoice # 09-888-3 is for work on the
referenced project and covers April from 401/2018 10 430/2010. The total anwunt due is

$9,427.06.

Please see the enclosed invoice, divect labor summary, aceount summary and progress report. |
vertify the enclosed inveice, including supporting docnments, to be aceurate and in compliance
with the terms of master agreement V-10793 and task order document AA.

If you have any guestions regarding this invoice, please contact me at 303-281-9451 or via email

at kendal@sar-crm.com. Thank you,

Sincerely,

miﬁ‘ﬁwm&jm\ﬁélfﬂ

Kendal McDonald
Office Manager
Enclosures

ce: Stacey Herrington, Financial Program Manager,
WSEDOT HQ Environmental Services Office



e, APPLIED 4001 NE Mulsey $t., Suite 3

A "
{p 4 A 1 ARCHAEOLOGICAL Portiand. OR ¢7237
5&@% RESEARCH Phone 1503) 281 9451

.ji " i opy . . . e £ AT -
\“‘“‘Ww Culrurad Resowrce Maragemeny and Historic Fresarvatiow Fax (303) 281 9504

invoice Summary

Aty Doug Fiveo
Washington Blate Departiment of Transporiation
700 Washinion Street, Sulie 300
Vancouver, WA 88660-3177

Masier Agreement & TOD Number - Y-10785 AA
-5 Columbia River Crossing Project (CRCP) Cultural

Project Title - Resources

imvoice Number - (05-888-3

irvoice Date - Way &, 2010

invoice Paripd - Aprit 1, 2040 to April 30, 2010
Labor - all inciusive hourly billing rate § 8,427.08

{see siiached diract Ishor summmary)

Direct Costs:
Travel/Airfare $ -
Travelilileage $ -
Travel/Rental Car -
Total Direct Coste $ -

Total Amount Due $ 9,427 .06



o APPLIED 4051 WE Halser S1. Suite 3

k4
A ARCHAEQLOGICAL Portiand. (R 97232
&iﬁgﬁ}. RESEARCH Phone {3031 781 645)
T el Fax (303) 281 9204

e’ Crfrurad Resource Monageaneny somd Historie Preservearion

Direct Labor SBummary
ldaster Agresmeant - Y-T0785 AA
Project Tifle - -5 Columbia River Cressing Projent (CROP) Cultural Resourcss
invoice Mumber - 08-888-3
trwvoice Date - Wiay 5, 20110
irvoice Period - Aprit 1, 2010 to April 30, 2000
Al Inclusive
Emploves Narfe Job Classificalion | Howrly Rate™ | Toisl Hours Amnount

Biit Routelte Frincipal Archagologist 79.05 21 % 158.10
Tom Becker Froject Archaeologist 60.98 1821 & 8,268,958

Totals 154| & ©,427.08

At hmolusive Hourly Rates includes direct labor rate, overhead, snd fixed fee on iabor per Master
Agreament



Cudtern Rasowee Monagamen ond Fuporle Preservatitn

APPLIED , 4601 NI Haisey Strees, Suite 3
@R{’}’;.‘kﬁ@{:&ﬂi{j&f ?ﬁi‘t}ﬂi‘gdg OR f:;,f?;y-;z
s RESEARCE. PN Phoms (3033 281 9451

Fas (3031281 9504

Progress Report

Master Agreement;  Y-10795 TOD AA
Project Title: i-5 Cobumbia River Crossing Project (CRCP) Cultural Resourees
Invoice Number: 09-888-03
Invoice Date: May 5, 2010
Invoice Period: 43172010 to 4/38/2010
TOD Start Date | 12/2/2009
TOD End Date 10/29/2010
TOD Amendments 00

| Total Budget $ 112,008.45
WSDIOT Project Manager Doug Ficeo
Congultant Project Manager Tom Becker
Subconsultants T/A

Sumasary of Activities Performed during Invoice Period from 4/81/18 to 4/30/16

Task 1: Prepare MOA/MOU s
1 eontinved preparation of a draft MOA and continued a series of meetings with
signatories and other interested parties to discuss the MOA.

Task 3: Develop archacological Treatment Plan
I continmed preparation of the Treatmer Plan with consultants.

Swmmary of Activities to be Performed and Billed Next Inwvoice Period (May 2018)

Task 2: Develep programmatic Stipulations
T will begin developing programmatic stipulations, which will Ukely be incorperated into
thie MOA or the Treatment Plan,




Seov,  APPLIED 4001 NE Halsey 81, Sufte 3

4 A0\ ARCHAEOLOGICAL Partland. OR 97332
ﬁ” R RESEARCH Fhone (5033 781 9451

S’ Cultwral Resonrce Management and Flistoric Proservation Fax {503) 281 9504

Account Summary

Master Agreement & TOD Number - Y-10785 AA
-5 Columbia River Crossing Project (CRCP) Cultural

Project Titie - Resources

invoice Number - 09-888-3

invoice Date - May 5, 2010

invoive Period - April 1, 2010 to April 30, 2010
Total TOD Buglget Amount % 112,008.45
Previously invoiced 5 32,406.24
Armount this invoice § 9,427.08
Total Amount Invoiced (to date) $ 41,833.30
Payments Received § -
Amount Past Dus $ -
Remaining TCD Budgst & 70,175.48



T AN A Y

PAYMENT VOUCHER

Al .
: Washington Staie
V ’ Department of Transportation

|
Acct Period | 09/2010 Voucher#| xv 301 002270
Ret.Total N/P Total
Vendor No. | 205955415 Totals [ReiToi 50.00/"" ™ 50.00 ™ ¢23,035.52
Vendor, APPLTED (RCHELOLGTCAL] RESEARCH Y/E Phase [ Voucher Date 433, /501
hddress 11 4001 NE FALSEY &F §1E 3 Status
Address 2. AWATTING APPROVAL
City, State, Zip:  PORTLAND OR97232-1849

PAGE NUMEER : 1 OF 1

03/05/10  05-888-1

1079500 O

$22,035.52!

{C1) Y1079%2A CRC
User Name
KATYA BERAUN
Received By Date Comments:
Checked and Approved for Processing By Date { Slgna\ure of Appmwng Autherity
P e } E
N M- ™

DOT Form AMG1-003
Rev (05/2009)







. e . e P ,,‘_} ‘ f«“%;‘é {“ ) . .f\ﬂ”;v ‘
Herrington, Stacey J. / gf"‘f j%? | ff_,/t Afi@ ’iﬁ L

From: Ficco, Doug [FiccoD@columbiarivercrossing.com]

Sent: Wednesday, March 31, 2010 11.02 AM

To: Herrington, Stacey J.

Ce: Humphrey, George

Subject: Re: ACTION REQUIRED - REVISED Invoice from Applied Archaeclogical Research, inc. - Dec

through Feb

{ approve,

Fromm: Merrington, Stacey 1. <HerrinS@wsdot.wa.gov:>

Ta: Ficco, Doug <FiccoD@wsdot.wa.gov>

Sent: Fri Mar 26 13:43:42 2010

Subject: ACTION REQUIRED - REVISED Invoice from Applied Archaeological Research, Inc, - Dec through Feb

Doug,
Please let me know if you approve the attached invoice for payment. | need your approval before | can pay

ihe invoics,

Thank you,

Stacey Herrington

Financial Program Manager, WSDOT HQ Environmentat Services Office
310 Maple Park Avenue SE - PO Box 47331 - Olympia, WA 98504-7420
Phone (380) 705-7461 - Fax {360) 705-6833 - ¢:00 am to 5:30 pm M-F

Y34 - A0

Frome: Herrington, Stacey J.

Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2010 10:53 AM

To: Ficco, Doug

Subject: FW: CRC Invoice from Applied Archaeological Research, Inc. - Dec through Feb

Doug,
AAR has made the necessary corrections o the atlached invoice documenis. | need you to take a look and

give your approval to pay the revised amount.

Thank you,

Stacey Herrington

Financial Program Manager, WSDOT HQ Environmental Services Office
310 Maple Park Avenug SE - PO Box 47331 - Olympia, WA 98504-7420
Phone (360) 705-74681 - Fax (380) 705-6833 - 2:00 am fo 5:30 pm M-F

From: Kendal McDonald {mailto:kendal@aar-crm.com]

Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2010 9:34 AM

To: Herrington, Stacey 1.

Cc: Kendal McDonald

Subject: RE: CRC Invoice from Applied Archaeofogical Research, Inc. - Dec through Feb

Stacy.






Attached are ali of the documents again. | ended up changing the charges for the travel. so that meant aimost all the cther pages
changed, too. | think Tom had to drive into our office 1o pick up the car he used 1o go to Olympia, but he is supposed to “start” his
trip from the Vancouver office, sc | made that adjustment. The travel expense voucher has a mapguest page attached,

| aiso corrected the Job Classification tities on the Direct Labor Summary page.
Anyway the NEW invoice fofal is: 22,6358.52.

Let me know if you have any more questions/issues.

Thanks,

-Kendal

Kendal McDonald | Office Manager/Archaeologist
Phone 503 281 9451 | Fax 503 281 9504 | kendal@aar-crm.com

Applied Archaeological Research, Inc.
4001 NE Halsey Street, Suite 3 | Portland, OR 67232
WWW adT-CrInL.COMm

From: Kendal McDonald

Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2010 8:59 AM

Ta: 'Herrington, Stacey 1.’

Cc: Bill Roulette; Ficco, Doug (CRC)

Subject: RE: CRC Invoice from Applied Archaeological Research, Inc. - Dec through Feb

See attached for receipts. 'l call you, too.
-Kendal

Kendal McDonaid | Office Manager/Archagologist
Phone 503 281 9431 | Fax 503 281 9504 | kendalilaar-crin.com

Applied Archaeological Research, Inc.
4001 NE Halgey Street, Suite 3 [ Portiand, OR 67232
WWW,Bar-CTTEL OO

From: Herrington, Stacey 1. [mailto;HerrinS@wsdot.wa.gov]

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2010 3:42 PM

To: Kendal McDonald

Ce: Bill Routette; Ficco, Doug (CRC)

Subject: RE: CRC Invoice from Applied Archaeological Research, Inc. - Dec through Feb

Kendal,
Please give me a call when you have a momeni regarding the invoice you submitied.

There ars a few discrepancies | need to clear up before | can pay it

Travel expenditures -
The trave! expense voucher submilted appears 1o have mathematical errors.

Please send me an electronic copy of the rental car & airfare invoice referencad on the fravel vouchear

| know AAR has been waiting patiently to be paid and  want {o resolve this guickly and get you paid.
2






Thank you,

Stacey Herrington

Financial Program Manager, WSDOT HQ Environmental Services Office
310 Maple Park Avenue SE - PO Box 47331 - Olympia, WA 98504-7420
Phone {380) 705-7461 - Fax (360) 705-8833 ~ 9:00 am to 5:30 pm M-F

From: Kendal McDonald [mailto:kendal@aar-crm.com]

Sent: Friday, March 05, 2010 11:46 AM

To: Ficco, Doug (CRC)

Cc: Herrington, Stacey 1.; Bili Rouiette

Subject: CRC Invoice from Applied Archaeoclogical Research, Inc. - Dec through Feb

Dear Mr. Ficco,
AAR, Inc, is submitting our firsf invoice (covering 3 months).
Please contact us if there are any issues with how the forms were filled out or how they were submitted.

Aftached are electronic copies of the forms. | will also physically mail you copies of the attachments.
Stacey Herrington will only be cc:'d on this email.

Thank you,
-Kenda

Kendal McDonald | Office Manager/Archaeologist
Phone 503 281 9451 | Fax 503 281 9504 | kendal@aar-crm.com

Applied Archaeological Research, Inc.

4001 NE Halsey Street, Suite 3 | Portland, OR 97232
WWW.A8r-CT0LCOMm

**% eSafel scanned this email for maliciocus conteng *#%¥
=x& TMPORTANT: Do not open attachments from unrecognized senderg *xx

*+% glafel scanned thisg email for malicious content =¥
*xx TMPORTANT: Do not open attachmente from unrecognized senderg %«
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g \\ APPLIED 4001 NE Halsey Street, Suite 3
R

! A-% ARCHAEOLOGICAL Portiand, OR 97232
Ry, RESEARCH, INC. Phone (503) 281 9451
“\: f/ Culpral Resowrce Management and Hisroric Preservaiion Fax (503) 281 9504
S
March 5, 2010

ATTN: Doug Ficco

Washington State Dept of Transportation
700 Washington Street, Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98660-3177

Subject: Master Agreement - Y-10795 TOD AA
Project Title — [-5 Columbia River Crossing Project (CRCP) Cultural Resources
Invoice Number — 09-888-01
Invoice Period from 12/02/2009 to 2/28/2010

Dear Mr. Ficco;

AAR, Inc. is submitting for payment, invoice # 09-888-1. Invoice # (09-888-1 is for work on the
referenced project and covers a 3-month period from 12/02/2009 to 2/28/2010. The total
amount due is $22,035.52.

Please see the enclosed invoice, direct labor summary, account summary and progress report. [
certify the enclosed invoice, including supporting documents, to be accurate and in compiiance
with the terms of master agreement Y-10795 and task order document AA.

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact me at 503-281-9451 or via ematl

at kendal@aar-crm.com. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Kendal McDonald
Office Manager
Enclosures

cc: Stacey Herrington, Financial Program Manager,
WSDOT HQ Environmental Services Office






%o APPLIED 4001 NE Halsey St. Suite 3

/AN ARCHAEOLOGICAL Portland, OR 97232
s /% ; ! -y 5 -

EA - R RESEARCH : Phone (503} 281 9451
S’ Cudtzral Resource Management and Hisioric Preservation . Fax (503 281 9504

invoice Summary

Attn: Doug Ficco
Washington State Department of Transportation
700 Washinton Street, Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98660-3177

Master Agreement & TOD Number - Y-10795 AA
I-5 Columbia River Crossing Project (CRCP) Cultural

Project Title - Resources

Invaice Number - 09-888-1

Invoice Date - _ March 5, 2010

invoice Period - December 2, 2009 to February 28, 2010
Labor - all inclusive hourly billing rate  $ 21,562.08

{see attached direct labor summary)

Direct Costs:

Travel/Airfare $ 213.40
Travel/Mileage $ 228.00
Travel/Rental Car $ 47.30

Total Direct Costs $ 473.44

Total Amount Due $ 22,035.52
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/ﬁ?_\ APPLIED 4001 NE Halsey 5t.. Soite 3

fAfA\Ri ARCHAEOLOGICAL Portland, OR 97232
S RESEARCH Phone (503) 281 9451
" Culnral Resowrce Managemewt and Historic Preservation Fax (503) 281 9504

Direct Labor Summary

Master Agreement - Y-10785 AA

Project Title - I-5 Columbia River Crossing Project (CRCP) Cultural Resources
Invoice Number - 05-888-1
Invoice Date - March 5, 2010
Invoice Period - Decamber 2, 2009 to February 28, 2010
Al Inclusive
Employee Name Job Classification Hourly Rate™ |  Total Hours Amount
Bill Rouiette Principal Archaeologist 79.05 2| % 158.10
Tom Becker, Project Archaeolcgist 50.98 351| $ 21,403.98
Totals 353! § 21,562.08

*All Inclusive Hourly Rates includes direct labor rate, overhead, and fixed fee on labor per Master
Agreement '
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Progress Report

Master Agreement:  Y-10795 TOD AA

Project Title: [-5 Columbia River Crossing Project (CRCP) Cultural Resources
Invoice Number: (9-888-01

Invoice Date: March 5, 2010

Invoice Period: 12/02/2609 to 2/28/2010

TOD Start Date 12/2/2009
TOD End Date 10/29/2010
TOD Amendments 00

Total Budget $ 112,008.45
WSDOT Project Manager Doug Ficco
Consultant Project Manager Tom Becker
Subconsuitants N/A '

Summary of Activities Performed during Invoice Period from 12/62/09 to 2/28/10

Task 1: Prepare MOA/MOU’s
I prepared a draft MOA, and began a series of meeting with signatories and other
interested parties to discuss the MOA.

Task 3: Develop archaeological Treatment Plan
I began preparation of the Treatment Plan.

Summary ef Activities to be Performed and Billed Next Invoice Period (March 2010)
Task 2: Develop programmatic Stipulations

I will begin developing programmatic stipulations, which will likely be incorporated into
the MOA or the Treatment Plan.
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Account Summary

Master Agreement & TOD Number - Y-10795 AA
I-5 Columbia River Crossing Project (CRCP) Cultural

Project Title - Resources

Invoice Number - 09-888-1

invoice Date - March 5, 2010

invoice Period - December 2, 2009 to February 28, 2010

Total TOD Budget Amount $ 112,008.45
Previously Invoiced 3 -
Amount this Invoice 3 22,035.52
Total Amount invoiced (io date) 3 22,035.52
Paymentis Received $ -
Amount Past Due 3 -
Remaining TOD Budget 3 89,972.93






